

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2769 of 2024

Petitioner :- Raghuraj

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ritesh Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that all the three Consolidation courts have illegally discarded the claim of the present petitioner over the property in question on the basis of ancestral property without advertng to the plea raised on his behalf that name of Shivnath was record in representative capacity in the revenue record, however, property in question has illegally been treated as self acquisition of Shivnath.
2. The matter requires consideration.
3. Respondent nos.1, 2 and 3 are represented though learned Standing Counsel.
4. Issue notice to the respondents no. 4 and 5 fixing **13.09.2024** as the date.
5. In the meantime, both the parties shall exchange their respective affidavits, if any.
6. Till the next date of listing, no third party right shall be created over the property in question.

Order Date :- 19.7.2024/vkg